

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

		emple to the same of		- 0.0 - 1.00		
- 1/m	Limelia . San	DIA Code	es Hura	Year 0192	FIR No. 13/25	Date . 01:02-95
D.Ard	I-P.C.	940	i) Act	10 20	Sections	
D Act	, b	Sections	ing Ott	har ects & Section	W	92/18/1/90 M.V
a) Gene	ral Diary Reference : 8	Entry Ma 45 C		REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	Time 2	a 45 ht
) Occur	rence of Offices: Cay	e hiednesday.	Date 01.2.9	3, Time	y	*********
inform	rence of Clience Day alion received Overs	01:02.23	Time 20'45	hy GD Ne	4.5	at the P. S.
Type of	Information Whitesu	wortles (.				
Place o	Occumente un Dise	distantilistance for	nos dipprox	BKM		der
	ss At Lapp	alose, DS-	Hura, Dist	- Position	(f)	*************************
	Anchol No	- VIII	BeatNo	J.L. N. O.		****************
		Victor, then the	ename of P.S.	announce management book	sirici	
	ASI Aprol	Wx. Duti				*
	r's / Husbanka Mane		*	THE COURSE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
		vet notesof	d) Nationality	Indian	
a) Addre	1 1 1	May DC I	Dist- Probl	j. M	,	
	of known busperied	wiknown/accused wit	h full particulars			en (esp.
	i separa ko sheroj, di me	-17.01 A	er of the relace 8 NO MATAGABO 4 NO MANAA	62NSPTIGE	ag nomely	3987831 ABPR
		1010	ima (313) 3/0	Zernell Mr	semo of	nij-15eruja-
		Rosso	n 1 Bo - Namad	int be-th	10801 - Legat 1 1081-	Thronk.
			and of a second			
B. Reas	ons for delayim exputi	ing by the complaman	Viriformant			
. Prticu	lars of properties stall	stimustust (Attach s	eparate sheet, if requir	red):	****************	
******	*************				***********	
*******	************************	V			***********	
	il value of properties of				****************	* 1
11. Inqu 12. FIR	contents: (Alizade se	revise meets a queen	treolegias	el written (FIR is att	ach here	which took
						MARTE Charles 2. 2
						1 -1
						Officer-in-Charge Hura Police Station
				970	LAC.	Dist. Purulia
13. Act	on taken: Since threat	Sevenence assesses of	A4 2/ Ac b) will a second distriction	less la transfermention	Compared and an outstand of the Assessed of
	and	192/184/190	MYAPP		**************	-
******	of a set of the second second	who was the impounding of	with partiell			to take up the
Lineau Callin	stered the case and to gation/transferred to P	2		onj	point of jurisdict	on. Filt read overto
the Co	mplainani/informant, a	admitted to be correct	y recorded and a copy	given to the Com	plainacillosom	antifee of cost
		424	Total Control			1037
18			K-	Tourt 1	horostock	01 (11.0).20
1	ASI Amal W	rfat	Signature	of the Officer in	Charge Police	Station with
Kin	Dt-07/02/	23/1	-	TAYANTA	CANUN	ARORTY -
P	*	4	FARMS			
Signa	ture/Thumb Impressit	on of	FRank	SIOF		
District of the	omplainent/informent	1	Numberd	long HDI	LA POLIC	ESTATION
			4	Office	r-in-Charge	The second second second second
				Hura Po	olice Station	
				Dist	Purulia	

To
The O/C Hura Police Station
Dist- Purulia

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R against offending driver namely Sushanta Murmu (33) S/O-Srinath Murmu of Vill- Beniyakanali, PO-Nowadih, PS-Hura, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested offending driver namely Sushanta Murmu (33) S/O-Srinath Murmu of Vill- Beniyakanali, PO-Nowadih, PS-Hura, Dist-Purulia along with one seized White Colour Pick up Van bearing Engine No- 28987831ABFR, Chassis No- MAT464662NSP19699 loaded with straw in unsafe condition.

I, ASI Amal Kr. Pati of Hura PS beg to report that today myself along with C/1335 Nirmal Kr. Mahato, C/330 Banamali Soren and C/838 Rakhal Ch. Mahato all of Hura PS were performing anti-crime evening mobile duty on Bankura-Purulia road under Hura PS vide Hura PS CC No- 302/23 Dtd- 01.02.2023 & Hura PS GDE No. 38 Dtd- 01.02.2023 at about 19:35 hrs. while we reached at Lalpur Morh under Hura PS, Dist- Purulia, we found that one White Colour Pick up Van without Registration Number loaded with straw as unsafe condition was coming from Hura side and going towards Purulia side rashly and negligently and also unsafe condition loaded with straw. We try to stop him but the driver of the said vehicle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop the said vehicle at Mangalpur on NH 60A (Purulia - Bankura Road) under Hura PS, Dist- Purulia. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. Being asked to produce all relevant documents in respect of said vehicle but he failed to produced any original documents in respect of said vehicle. Accordingly I seized the White Colour Pick up Van bearing Engine No- 28987831ABFR, Chassis No- MAT464662NSP19699 loaded with straw and 1 arrested the above noted accused driver under proper memo of arrest after disclosing the ground of his arrest and also observing all legal formalities regarding arrest as he violated Sec. 279 IPC read with section 192/184/190 of MV Act in presence of witnesses and informed him and his relatives regarding the ground of arrest.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the aforesaid driver namely Sushanta Murmu (33) S/O-Srinath Murmu of Vill- Beniyakanali, PO-Nowadih, PS-Hura, Dist-Purulia u/s 279 IPC read with section 192/184/190 of MV Act and arrange its investigation.

Hura Police Station

Enclo:-

1. Memo of Arrest

Received on 01-02.23 at 20145 fra and Started Hurn PS Case NO 13/23 Delet 01-02-23 US 279/PC & 192/184/120 M.V Ac

2. Seizure List

Yours faithfully

(ASI Amal Kr. Pati) Hura PS, Dist- Purulia

ASI Amal krotat

Date- 01.02.2023